# OP \$40.00 4481031

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333917

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Amenochysongpacex     |          | 06/30/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| American Songspace,LI | С        |                | COMPANY: ALABAMA  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Songspace, Inc.                  |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | c/o McInteer and O'Rear PLC      |  |
| Internal Address: | ernal Address: 2801 12th Ave S   |  |
| City:             | Nashville                        |  |
| State/Country:    | · TENNESSEE                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | ital Code: 37204                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4481031 | SONGSPACE |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6157246207

Email:

howell@mcolawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Howell O'Rear

Address Line 1:

2801 12th Ave S

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204;

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Howell O'Rear atty of record |
|--------------------|------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /s howell orear/             |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/03/2015                   |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-Songspace-RC-signed\_3.2.15-Scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0494

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into on June 30, 2014, by and among American Songspace, LLC (the "Assignor") and Songspace, Inc. (the "Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain "SONGSPACE" trademarks, the applications and/or registrations, including SONGSPACE (USPTO Reg. Number 4481031 (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee.

Assignor covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith. Assignor further undertakes to do and perform, sign, swear and execute all such further and other acts, deeds, documents, matters or things as may be required by Assignee or considered necessary, desirable or proper to give effect to the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademarks pertain.

American Songspace, LLC (Assignor)

By:

Songspace, Inc. (Assignee)

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 03/03/2015**